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General Information

What anthority does the Board of Appeals have?

‘The Board of Appeals obtains its sut ority under the Massachusetts Geners! Laws Chapter 40A $14 and the Town of Litlctan's Zoning
By-law 173-6 to hear and decide appels, to hear snd docide applications for Chapter 40A special pervmits, and to hear ad decide peti.
tins for variences, The Board of Appeals also hoars and decsdes epplicstions Tor special permits for low and inoderate incomz kous.
ing uader Massschusetls General I.aws Chapter 408 Sections 20, 21, 22, and 23,

What is an Appeal?

Pumuart to Massacinmetts GGaneral Laws Chapter 40A 98mdl.nﬂdm2cningBy—law173-68(3)uﬂl73-65(5')&|e503rdofﬁmeds
hears and decides appeals by any person aganieved byawmin_u_lmderadechimoﬂhelamgﬁd'mmomwmo&wrmh-
isumiveolﬁ:ialinviohlimormyprwisionofMasnclmGmeralLamChptcr-ﬂOAmtheLkﬂdmZaumBy—lam, g
permils withheld by the Building Commissioner acting under MGL C. 41, §81 sy a means of enforcing the Subdivision Control Law
may also be issusd by the Board of Appesls Adion taken by the Building Commissioner acting under the Code of Littleton Chaptar
122 will also be heard by the Board of Appeals. If the Zosing Enforemg Qﬁurorolherddniaimuiucﬁda.’donmtiwcawﬂllm
orkrordrctﬁw.ﬂn&wdofdppeabwﬂmthmrheappmz 3 3 i i

or other adminisirative official rmut be filod with the Office of the Towm (lerk pursuant 10 Massachusetts Genesal Lawa Chapter 0A
Section 15 within thirdy (30} days from the date of the writtey arrder or dac ision which is beiy appealed Failure to file o tinoely ap-
peal is fatal,

What is s Chapter 40A Special Permit? .

Certain uses of property are permitted as 8 moatter of right.  However, the Littleton Zoning By-laws provide tha! other uies are nof al-
h)wedinwﬂninnnimdku-icu,mddmlspeciﬁctypudmohaﬂordybepumittedintpuiﬁodmﬂgdisuiﬂswmﬂm'm‘mmof
‘a Special Pm&ﬁmnﬂxﬁoardofﬁ@pmlsptwpxﬂlob&madmuﬁs General Laws Chapter 40A § 9, 9A, and 9B.  Special Permits
may be issued only for uses whic aje mn harmony verth the general purpuse and itert of the By-law. and may be subject 10 general or
specific provisions set forth thercin, and mich pesmits may also impose conditions, safeguards and limitations oa Lime oruse. A Spocial
Pemit. unlike & Variance, may be conditioned by limiting s duration to (e term of ownenshipor use by the Applicant.  When Spe-
cial Permit application 13 accompunied by plens or specifications detailing the work to be undertaken, the plans end specifications be-
come conditions of the issusnce of the pemit.  Therelore, once & Special Permit 1 granted, modification of the plans or specifications
Togquire S A prevequisite, mudification of the Special Permit through the filing of a sucosssive Special Permil epplication  No building
petmit may be iamedbyﬁ:eBuildirq;Canm'nsimfonuummumnﬂu requires & Specisl Permit until 11 a Specis] Permit has
been gremted by the Board of Appeals. 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day eppeal period pursuart to Massachusetts Genieral Laws
Chagnter 40A Soction 1, and 3) the Special Permit has been reconled ai tin Middlesex South District Regstry of Dosds, The Buikding
Commissionerﬂmllmquimprmfofrewdig alﬂ:eRegie:yofDeedsﬁxmtheTOwnCledcmloixmmnfabuildﬁxgpezmit

No party 13 entitled "8% & matter of " to a Special Permit’ mnomdoprpwls.hmmrmmiw of its discretion. is free 1o
deny 8 Special Perut even if the facts show that such a permit could be lawfully pranted  Special Pormits 40A shall bapae 24
months following the pranting uakess subwinatial use or comtruction has commenced.

What is a Chapter 408 Special Permit?

Chapter 40B s » state statute, which cuables locs] Boards of Appeals 10 approve affordable howsing developments under flexible ndes of
8t least 25%% of the unils have long-term affordabiility restrictions. Also known as the Comprefwnsive Permnit Law, Chapier 4053 was
enacted i 1969 to help address the shartage of alfosdable housing statews de by rechcing unnecessary barriers crented by locat spproval
processes, Jocal zoning, and other restrictions Tts 804l is 1o encourage the production of affordable housig in all communities tirough-
out the Commonweslth. Special Permits 408 shall lapse 3 yoars from the date the permit becosses fimal unless comstruction an-
thorized by a comprehenzive perntit has begus, or snlesxmpecifically voted otberwise in the permit by the Board of Appeals,

What is a Variance?

A Variance isa wajvemfd):mmgndcsado;!uiby u)ccﬁueuofLiulumaTwnMeahrg A Variance may be granted pursuarn
tothe Littleton Zoning By-Taws and Vassachuses General Lawa Chapter 40A Section 10, Accordingly. it is only in re instances and
under exceptions] ci that relaxation ef the general restrictions establish d by the Zoning By-laws are permitied A Verimes
it dwtinguished from e Special Permat. The Variance i sed to suthorize s otherwise pmhbhedmcnrtolowcndinmnmn!feqxire-
ments otherwise applicable to & stnxture. No person has o right 1o 8 Varimce. Variance of “use* is abmost never granied by the Board
of Appeals. Verianee of *dimensionai” requiremsenls is granted in rare ovcasions. The Board of Appeals has no discretion to grant
Variance unless the petiioner provi evidence, and that ke Board of Appesls determines tharl, owiltg 15 circumstances reiat-
ing {o the 0il conditions, shape, or opography of such land or straciures and especially affecting such Inmif or siructures bof ot
affecting genérally the zoning district in which it is local d. a Jiteral enfi 1 of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law
would isrvolve substastial hardsk ip, fi ial or otherwise, io the petivoner or appellant, and that desirable reliel may be grawt-
ed without subetantial detriment to the public good and wilkout wullilying or substantially decogating from the intest or par-
pose of such ordimnte or by-taw, Even if the Board of Appeals find that such harclship exists, ¥ may exercite i diseretion and not
grant # Variance. No binlding permit may be issued by the Building Com missioner for a use or struchre that requires o Venance until

setls General Laws Chapter 40A. Scction 11, and 3)ﬂtel\'uimlnsbcmmemdadﬂlheMﬂdkuxSmlh District Registry of Decds
The Building Commisuoney shall recquire proof of recordmg st the Regisiry of Deeds from the Tows Clerk prics to issuance of g build-
ing permit.  Righis amthorized by & Variance must be exercised within 1 Year of grauling, or said vanance shall kapse.
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ZBA Case No.:

Address ;15 Chestnut Lane Ext

TOWN OF LITTLETON
BOARD OF APPEALS

37 Shattuck Street
P.0. Box 1305
Littieton, MA 01460
Tel: §78-540-2420

=

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING
Fursqant to MGL Ghapter 40A, 408 end 41 and tha Littketon Zoning Bylaws

—

TOWN USE ONLY B o=
Received by the Town Clerk Cffice

The fikng is nat official untit stamped by the Town Clerk

Filing Fee paid. § 3 7= Checks M)Ej [

Pursuant to the provisions of Chaprer 40, Wofmmsnchuamammasadopudby Town Mesting
2003, this document must be signed by the Tax Collector verifying paymon of taxes.
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Appeal
Usder MOLc. 424 §.9
The undersigned hereby appeals a written order or decision of the Building Commissioner / Zoning Officer or
other administrative official alleged to be in violation of the provisions of MGL e. 40A. or the Zoning By-laws.
to the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littieton.

1. From what Town Official or Board is the appeal being sought?
Meonaory: Attack coplies of writien ovcler o8 #r appeat

Administrative Official, e Date of order { decision s

2. Which statute or Zoning Bylaw do you gely for your appeal?

MGL c40A § - Zoning Bylaw §, : Code of Littleton § i
lch may also consider whetker you qualify for relief under any other anthority of the Board to grant & Speciel Permit or
‘ariance .

3. I Rereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for Appellants and that the statemeriss withir my
appeal and attachments are true and dcciirate tir the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signatre Print name

Special Permit 40A

Under MGL ¢, 404 3.2

The undersigned hereby peitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littlston to grant a Special Permit for
the reasons hereinafier set forth and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law,

1. Special Permits aro sxpressly permitted in the Zoning Bylaws. Whict Zoning Bylaw seétion do you rely for your appeal?
Zoninig Bylaw §____ L

2, Why are you applying for a Special Pormit? Attach a written statenient that specifically describes existing sonditions snd your
ohjectives, along with necessary exhibics as listed in the filing insiructions. You may alvo consider whether pou qualify for relief
wnder any other authority of the Board ta grant a variance.

3. 1 kereby certify thet I have read the Board of Appedls Instructions for petitioners and that the tatements within my  petition and
attachments are true and accarele to the best of my knovledgé and belicf.

Signature Frint Name
Seo mpplementa) fnstructions:  Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals Rules for the 1

Special Permit 40B

Undec MOL ¢ 40B

i of 8’ Comprehensive Permil under

MG.Lot08

~

s

Vapiance

Ungef MOL 4 404 8. 10

“The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton fo vary, i the marner and for the

reasons hereinafter set forth, the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.
1. Specifically, from what Zoning bylaw section are you seeking retief? 173-60 Detached Accessory Apariment

2. Why are you seeking relief from s literal enforcement of this Zoning Bylaw?
Attach a written statemant that specifically describes existing zonditions and vour cbjectives, along with plans,
specifications, certified plat plan and any decumentarion necessary to support your reguest.

3. Show evidence that you meet the minimum requirements of a variance under settion 173-6 B (2) of' the Littleton
Zoning Bylaws,
Attach a written statement which specifically inchides why, owing to conditians (soil, shape, or 'opography}
especially affecting the premises, but not affecting generally tie zoning district in which it is located, aliteral
enforcement of the Zoning Ey-law would resull in a substantiel hardship 1o you. Applicant mus: clearly demonstrate
the lack of alternative remedies.

4. [ hereby certify that I kave read the Board of Appeals Instructions for pefitioners and that the Saterments within my
it atachments ave true and accurite (o the best of my knowledge and belief.

ﬁké’mﬁ.!‘“““ Stectz

Signanire

Filing Instructions

1. I(MPORTANT: SEE THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER/ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BEFORE YOU
FILL OUT THIS APPLCATION. He will ussist you with the proper zoning sections and application requesi(s), Elis revisw may
save tims by preventing delays in the hediing process. L
2. - Bring the completed applicaticn packet to e Administrative Assistant to the Building C
?m“T?af—ma and an ¢l { the Gallowing with the completod spplicati
ecessary Exhibits— provide 3 copiss and an electronic copy of ving with the com, e
1. A cogy of the most recently recorded plan of land or where o plan axista, a copy of @ plot plan endarted
by a registered engineer oc land surveyor, The plan should show;
A) metes end hounds of the subject larnd R
B) sdjucent sireets and other cames and readily ideatifiable lendmarks and fixed objects
C) dimensional Liyot of all buildinga
D distances and setbacics from the various boundaries
£) exart dimensions, sstbacks and specifications of any new cor

) tha name of sach shutting property owner
2. Copy of the latest recorded dead.

3. A written staternent which details the besis for your petition .

4. Pictuses, plons, mps, drawings and models are always help il in expluning the problem
S. In casex pertaining to signs, a scale print of the sign Jettering, and color

[}
7

who will assist you in filing

alterations, sddit ons or installations

1 cases pestaining Lo subdivisions of land, printy should show Lhe propesed subdivision endorsed by a registered engineor
or land wurveyor: . .
. In cases m:om&fydmnm@ evidence that the Board of Health has approved the septc systemy
%, The dafe of the building consruction and the history of ownership are weful in finding fxcts about the case

Completed applications Eledwithtbedeakbymet}ﬁrdMl&'yofthsmnmhxpiﬂbeaﬁnxidue_datﬁnnedmguhﬂy

scheduled Zoning Boerd of Appeals mesiing, held on the thint Tharsday of the following monis. .
The Board in its discretion may dismiss an spplication or petition for faifum ta comply with auy of the foragoing rutes
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— e T P,
Issued For — .
Current ZBA TR a
Sheet | Revision | Application | {ssued For Issued For I == \
Sheet Number Sheet Name Author Date 4-14-20 Permit Construction Revisions - “
Al SITE PLAN & PROJECT INFO PO | [ - \ i
] GENERAL NOTES, ABREVIATIONS P+D -
A3 MAIN HOUSE - BASEMENT PLAN PeD DJ:M o mtE P !
A MAIN HOUSE/GARAGE - FIRST FLOOR PLAN PeD . s f !
AS MAIN HOUSE -MEZANINE PLAT P+D Aa. \
A5 MAIN HOUSE ROOF PLAN (3] \
A7 GUEST HOUSE PLANS P+D -
) MAIN HOUSE EXTERIOR ELEVATIGHE P+D . '
AS MAIN HICUSE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. P+D \
A0 MAIN HOUSE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS P+D \
11 GARAGE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS PO
A2 GUESTHOUSE. EXTERIOR ELEVATIOAS P+D " '
A3 MAIN HOUSE BUILDING SECTIGn= P+D
Al4 |MAIN HOUSE BUILDING SECTIONS P+D
A15 MAIN HOUSE BUILDING SECTIONS P+D
AlG GUEST HOUSE BUILDING SECTIONS PeD
AL7 GUEST HOUSE BUILDING SECTIDNS P+D /
s WAL scTons 2 ROPOSED 4.765 SQUARE FOOT
4
A2 DETAILS D INGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
| A DETAILS P+D /
AR WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS P+D
AZ3 DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS P+D /
s1 |RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED
s2 RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED KEY
s3 RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED
54 RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED
S5 RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED — -- —  PROPERTY LINE
RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED
RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL e — T E— ————— R S S U R U A S SN — BUILDING SETBACK LINE
S8 RESERVED FOR STRUCTURAL SED
| 55:) RESERVED Fg:g"ggﬁm :g ------------- EXTERIOR WALLS
R
S11 FOR STRUCTURAL SED
o o STRUCTURAL 0 D PROPOSED STRUCTURE
u OR LANDSCAPE RDG
5] FOR LANDSCAPE RDG
[E RESERVED FOR LANDSCAPE RDG
14 RESERVED FOR LANDSCAPE RDG
[ RESERVED FOR LANDSCAPE RDG - A
73 RESERVED FOR LANDSCAPE RDG —— \
7 RESERVED FOR LANDSCAPE ADG -
n RESERVED FOR INTERIORS ) - L T |
2 RESERVED FOR INTERIORS TED I Vo
B RESERVED FOR INTERIORS TED - \
] RESERVED FORINTERIORS TED \
15 RESERVED FOR INTERIORS TED v
i
\
Y
\
SYMBOLS; ABREVIATIONS: i
& FARSTISSUE P+D = PURPOSE + DESIGN N \
I ISSUED WITH REVISIONS SED = STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN LLC X
O ISSUED WITHOUT REVISIONS RDG = REGENERATIVE DESIGN GROUP o~
TED = THAYNE EMRICH DESIGN LLC 2 SlTE PLAN PARTIAL |
1" = 400
Owner Architect Ca 049"0 /
: riractor: . 190 SF si Chestnut Beferenced Codes; Bullding / Site Charactoristiea:
Farvy Minarety Do St Horh Cone m.mﬂoun:' anaw 5,190 SF single tamiy residence at 15 Chestn ) & o
387 Berfin Road Stephanie Metz/Princlpal Bil Sturtz + The construction of a now 1,200 sguare foot guest house SBC-1 Rhodle Island State Buldng Code Number of Stories: 2 H
I;?na.nan;mMA 011 e 1Pf Fli’grd. Aﬂvl.l;;‘;ns ammmw% lncorporates the Intemational Cods, 2012 Edition, by refsrence Propased Height of Main House: ~ 260"
rovidence, 3 ed Height of A: S 3 -19-0"
toscape.com TSy 75.050.6044 SBC-2 R&md:hi:hnd Stato One and Two I::a;::y %;ﬁm Froposed Height of Acessory Structure: 15 CHESTNUT LN.
stephanie@purposeanddesign.com bili@startiofinishconstruction.co ! Proposad Main Housa Floar Area;
Uze: R-1 Sl F: Bazement Area: 2,088 sf gross.
W 1.';9.;53.”' amly First Floor Area: 2,119 of grass
Structural Enginear: Landscape Architsct: interlor Designer Mazzanine Floor Asea: 558 8! gross
Structures Enginesring and Design LLG Reganerative Deslgn Group Thayna Enuich Deslgn LLC
Jersmy Page, P.E, Rachal Lindsay Thayne Emrich Zoning; Total Maln House Flocr Area 4,765 of gross
Mail; 23 Burill Rd, 1 Chevalier Ave, Gresnfield, MA 118 Merriam Ave Zone R \ o
Harrisvills, RI 02830 413-376-5510 Lecminster, MA 01453 Screened Porch 308 sf gross \ oo L3
401-256-6784 com (678) 528-4894 _ 2] o
Jeremy.page@structures-ic.com thayne@thaynasmrichdssign.com Aceswory Structura Floor Area: D'Ur $
Allowable: 4785x30% = 1,429.5 (use 1,200 max,) in )
First Floor Area: 1,200 sf gross. $
{+1,180 unfinished basement, accessible from exterior only)
rerage: Ly
Lotarea: 363,725 sf ‘\911,)_
Primary Structire Footprint: 2,427 st (67%) e
Accossory Structure Footprint: 1,200 f (35%) ° \\\ /‘954,
&
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April 12, 2020

Town of Littleton
Zoning Board of Appeals
37 Shattuck street
Littleton, MA 01460

William Sturtz

Start to Finish Construction Company, Inc.
3 Buttonwood Way

Littleton, MA 01460

Board members:

I am the authorized agent for Fanny Milinarsky, the owner of 15 Chestnut Lane. | am seeking relief to
allow for an accessory apartment to be located in a separate guest house proposed to be constructed on
property located at 15 Chestnut Lane.

The property contains approx. 8.5+ acres of land and the proposed single family residence will be
around 5073 sf., 3 Bedroom The proposed accessory two bedroom guest house will be 1200 sf. (23% of
the proposed main house ). The approved septic is a 6 Bedroom.

The owners intentions for the apartment would be for visits from family and guest.
I hope the board will see fit to allow this appeal to be allowed.

Thank you for your Consideration is this matter.

William Sturtz
Wetlianm Sturdy

Start to Finish Construction Company, Inc.



Fanny Mlinarsky
387 Berlin Road
Bolton, MA 01740

9-Apr-20

To whom it may concern,

Littleton, MA, 01460.

Feel free to contact me with any questions at

Sincerely

Fanny Mlinarsky
Owner of the property at 15 Chestnut Lane

fm;ﬁloctoscoge.com or 978-376-5841.



